

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 131

Introduced by Hansen, 26, Chairman Enrollment and Review

- 1           1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM405:
- 2           a. On page 1, line 7, strike "sections" and insert "section"; and
- 3           b. On page 1, lines 19 and 25; and page 2, line 22, strike "city or
- 4 village's" and after "proposal" insert "of the city or village".
- 5           2. On page 1, strike beginning with "annexation" in line 1 through
- 6 line 6 and insert "political subdivisions; to provide restrictions on and
- 7 requirements for sanitary and improvement districts subject to municipal
- 8 annexation."